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I. CONFERENCE OFFICERS
A. GENERAL OFFICERS AND STAFF

Resident Bishop, 2008-2012: Larry M. Goodpaster, DMin., D.D.
PO Box 18750, Charlotte, NC 28218 | bishop@wnccumc.org
(R): 2506 Windsor Crescent Ct., Charlotte, NC 28226 | (O)704-535-2260 (800-562-7929); (F) 704-535-9160

Assistant to the Bishop: James T. Trollinger
PO Box 18005, Charlotte, NC 28218 | jtrollinger@wnccumc.org 
(R): 2301 Vestry Place, Charlotte, NC 28270 | (O) 704-535-2260 (800-562-7929); (R) 704-366-5001; (F) 704-567-6117

Conference Secretary-Statistician and Ordained Ministry Registrar: Kimberly T. Ingram
PO Box 18005, Charlotte, NC 28218 | kingram@wnccumc.org
(R): 4401 Sequoia Red Ln., Charlotte, NC 28226 | (O) 704-535-2260 (800-562-7929); (R) 704-759-0247; (F) 704-567-6117

Secretary Emeriti:  W. T. Medlin, Jr., Charles D. White, Jr.
Statistician Emeriti:  Lawrence E. Barden, Charles D. White, Jr.
Associate Secretary:  Sandra S. Hargett
Associate Statistician:  Sandra S. Hargett
Assistant Secretaries:  Debra H. Luther, Stephen M. Martin, A. Owen Peeler, Susan L. Yarski
District Statisticians:  (AL) Kimberly F. Hopkins, (AS) Debra H. Luther, (CH) DeEtta M. Rivens, (GA) Deborah J. Baliles, 
    (GR) Annette M. Harper, (HP) R. Wesley McLeod, Jr., (LE) Rhonda R. Jordan, (MA) Ruth D. Kapely, 
    (NE) Lisa L. Williams, (NW) Michele E. Austin, (SA) Ravonda C. Britt, (ST) Dianne C. Beam, 
    (WA) Susan L. Yarski, (WS) Amy L. Johnson

Conference Treasurer-Director of Administrative Services: William C. Wyman, Jr. 
PO Box 18005, Charlotte, NC 28218 | bwyman@wnccumc.org
(R): 2900 Cross Country Rd., Charlotte, NC 28270
(O) 704-535-2260 (800-562-7929); (R) 704-846-1319; (F) 704-537-7710

Conference Director of Connectional Ministries/Director of Congregational Development: Stephen D. James  
PO Box 18005, Charlotte, NC 28218 | sjames@wnccumc.org
(R): 7782 Windsor Forest Place, Harrisburg, NC 28075
(O) 704-535-2260 (800-562-7929); (R) 704-455-7174; (F) 704-567-6117

Director of Communications and Coordinator of Lay Ministries and Special Projects: Mark L. Barden   
PO Box 18005, Charlotte, NC 28218 | mbarden@wnccumc.org
(R): 6610 Pensford Ln., Charlotte, NC 28270 | (O) 704-535-2260 (800-562-7929); (R) 704-364-9158; (F) 704-567-6117

Coordinator of Mission/Outreach, Disaster Response and Volunteer Response Ministries: Michael W. Collins  
PO Box 18005, Charlotte, NC 28218 | mcollins@wnccumc.org
(R): 5553 Jason Rd., Greensboro, NC 27405 | (O) 704-535-2260 (800-562-7929); (R) 704-933-8853; (F) 704-567-6117

Ministry Coordinator of Christian Education and Nurture: Gloria Hughes  
PO Box 18005, Charlotte, NC 28218 | ghughes@wnccumc.org
(R): 1601 Bellevue Rd., Salisbury, NC 28144 | (O): 704-535-2260 (800-562-7929); (F) 704-567-6117

Ministry Coordinator for Ethnic and Justice Ministries: James H. Graves  
PO Box 18005, Charlotte, NC 28218 | jgraves@wnccumc.org
(R): 4437 Dawnwood Dr., Charlotte, NC 28212
(O): 704-535-2260 (800-562-7929); (R) 704-566-8564; (F) 704-567-6117

Coordinator of Ministries with Young People: Caroline Wood   
PO Box 18005, Charlotte, NC 28218 | cwood@wnccumc.org
(R): PO Box 94, Bostic, NC 28018 | (O): 704-535-2260 (800-562-7929); (R) 828-245-3590; (F) 704-567-6117

Coordinator of Resource Center: Sonja S. Clough  
PO Box 18005, Charlotte, NC 28218 | sclough@wnccumc.org
(R): 1901 Townsend Ave., Charlotte, NC 28205 | (O): 704-535-2260 (800-562-7929); (R) 704-569-3182; (F) 704-567-6117

Coordinator of Hispanic Ministries: David R. Ortigoza 
31 Newfound St., Canton, NC 28716-4050 | Ortigoza10@gmail.com | (O) 828-648-8280; (R) 828-648-4162
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United Methodist Foundation, President and CEO: David A. Snipes

PO Box 18005, Charlotte, NC 28218 | dsnipes@wnccumc.org
(R): 21316 Crown Lake Dr., Cornelius, NC 28031 | (O) 704-535-2260 (800-562-7929); (R) 704-895-4990; (F) 704-567-1130

United Methodist Foundation, Senior Vice-President, Finance: Claire G. Hunsucker 
PO Box 18005, Charlotte, NC 28218 | chunsucker@wnccumc.org
(O) 704-535-2260 (800-562-7929); (R) 704-844-2449; (F) 704-567-1130

United Methodist Foundation, Senior Vice-President, Communications: Lauralee D. Bailey
PO Box 18005, Charlotte, NC 28218 | lbailey@wnccumc.org
(R): 9416 Magnolia Estates Dr., Cornelius, NC 28031
(O) 704-535-2260 (800-562-7929); (R) 704-895-0343; (F) 704-567-1130

United Methodist Foundation , Senior Vice-President, Leadership Development: Janice A. Virtue
P.O. Box 18005, Charlotte, NC 28218 | jvirtue@wnccumc.org
(O) 912-452-2854

Conference Chancellor: James C. Windham, Jr.  
PO Box 995, Gastonia, NC 28053 | jwindham@shpw.com | (O) 704-864-3425; (F) 704-864-0478

External Auditor: McGladrey & Pullen, C.P.A.  
6805 Morrison Boulevard, Charlotte NC 28211 | 704-367-6250

Conference Lay Leader: Robert D. Upchurch 
322 Gregg St., Archdale, NC 27263 | ruandju@aol.com | 336-431-3821

Conference United Methodist Men, President: Richard W. (Dick) Strachan
(O): 135 Old Boiling Springs Rd., Shelby, NC 28152
(R): 104 Starmount Dr., Kings Mountain, NC 28086 | rstrachan@carolina.rr.com or dick@imc-group.com
(O) 704-471-6505; (R) 704-482-7520

Conference United Methodist Women, President: Amy L. Johnson 
(O): 1031 Reynolda Rd., Winston-Salem, NC 27104
(R): 4920 Belgrove Dr., Tobaccoville, NC 27050 | jdeere620@aol.com | (O): 336-725-4502; (R) 336-922-3468

Conference United Methodist Youth, President: Philip A. Howard
2500 Greenwich Rd., Winston-Salem, NC 27104 | Pah1992@gmail.com | 336-721-2007

B. DISTRICT SUPERINTENDENTS
Albemarle (AL): Amy L. Coles  

PO Box 1307, Albemarle, NC 28002
403 North Third St., Albemarle, NC 28001
Administrative Assistant: Kimberly F. Hopkins
(O) 704-983-1104; (R) 704-550-5053; (F) 704-986-0857 | albemarleadmin@wnccumc.org or albemarleds@wnccumc.org

Asheville (AS): John S. Boggs  
27 Balm Grove Ave., Asheville, NC 28806
Administrative Assistant: Debra H. Luther
(O) 828-254-8564; (R) 828-676-1124; (F) 828-254-0830 | dluther@wnccumc.org or jboggs@wnccumc.org

Charlotte (CH): George E. Thompson  
4108 Park Rd., Suite 101, Charlotte, NC 28209
Administrative Assistant: DeEtta M. Rivens
(O) 704-525-3395; (R) 704-366-9140; (F) 704-525-4238 | charlottedistofc@wnccumc.org or charlotteds@wnccumc.org

Gastonia (GA): W. Lyn Sorrells 
166 East Main Ave., Gastonia, NC 28052
Administrative Assistant: Deborah J. Baliles
(O) 704-865-3580; (R) 704-865-3281; (F) 704-866-9792 | gastoniadistrict@wnccumc.org or lsorrells@wnccumc.org
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Greensboro (GR): Frank H. (Duke) Ison  
PO Box 4523, Greensboro, NC 27404
815 West Market St., Main Building, Room 218, Greensboro, NC 27401
Administrative Assistant: Annette M. Harper
(O) 336-274-2154; (R) 336-540-1060; (F) 336-274-2155 | aharper@wnccumc.org or dison@wnccumc.org

High Point (HP): Carl M. Worthy, Jr.  
PO Box 4158, Archdale, NC 27263
10415 South Main St., Archdale, NC 27263
Administrative Assistant: Landa F. Wallace
(O) 336-861-5517; (R) 336-323-1699; (F) 336-861-5518 | highpointadmin@wnccumc.org or highpointds@wnccumc.org

Lake Norman (LN): Lillie M. Jones  
10115 Kincey Ave., Suite 190, Huntersville, NC 28078-6487
Administrative Assistant: Dianne C. Beam
(O) 704-948-2307; (R) 704-799-3027; (F) 704-948-2310 | dbeam@wnccumc.org or ljones@wnccumc.org

Lexington (LX): Sylvia D. Wilhelm 
507 East Center St., Lexington, NC 27292 
Administrative Assistant: Rhonda R. Jordan
(O) 336-243-2796; (R) 336-249-7206; (F) 336-243-1373 | lexingtondumc@wnccumc.org or lexingtonds@wnccumc.org

Marion (MA): Phillip B. Cole  
PO Box 820, Marion, NC 28752
50 State St., Marion, NC 28752
Administrative Assistant: Ruth D. Kapely
(O) 828-652-5532; (R) 828-652-9325; (F) 828-659-2369 | marionds@wnccumc.org or dsmarion@wnccumc.org

Northeast (NE): Samuel H. Moore, Jr.  
PO Box 678, Madison, NC 27025
104 East Decatur St., Madison, NC 27025
Administrative Assistant: Lisa L. Williams
(O) 336-427-4454; (R) 336-427-4419; (F) 336-427-6501 | nedumc@wnccumc.org or nedumcds@wnccumc.org

North Wilkesboro (NW): N. Fred Jordan, Jr. 
1710 Parkwood Dr., South Suite, Wilkesboro, NC 28697
Administrative Assistant: Michele E. Austin
(O) 336-667-5401; (R) 336-527-4514; (F) 336-667-2911 | maustin@wnccumc.org or fjordan@wnccumc.org

Salisbury (SA): Sally O. Langford  
432 Copperfi eld Boulevard, Suite 206, Concord, NC 28025
Administrative Assistant: Ravonda C. Britt
(O) 704-723-4822; (R) 704-784-2151; (F) 704-721-5233 | rbritt@wnccumc.org or slangford@wnccumc.org

Statesville (ST): Mary John Dye  
941 Thomas St., Statesville, NC 28677
Administrative Assistant: Jenny M. Mann
(O) 704-873-6162; (R) 704-871-0249; (F) 704-873-8271 | sdumc@wnccumc.org or mjdye@wnccumc.org

Waynesville (WA): J. Alexander Ward, Jr. 
PO Box 1269, Lake Junaluska, NC 28745
177 Weldon Way, Lake Junaluska, NC 28745
Administrative Assistant: Susan L. Yarski 
(O) 828-456-5172; (R) 828-452-1855; (F) 828-452-1424 | waynesvilleaa@wnccumc.org or waynesvilleds@wnccumc.org

Winston-Salem (WS): William T. Medlin, III  
1031 Reynolda Rd., Winston-Salem, NC 27104
Administrative Assistant: Amy L. Johnson
(O) 336-725-4502; (R) 336-659-0677; (F) 336-723-6341 | ajohnson@wnccumc.org or bmedlin@wnccumc.org


